COMMISSIONERS:
LISA POLAK EDGAR, CHAIRMAN
MATTHEW M. CARTER II
KATRINA J. MCMURRIAN
NANCY ARGENZIANO
NATHAN A. SKOP

STATE OF FLORIDA



OFFICE OF COMMISSION CLERK
ANN COLE
COMMISSION CLERK
(850) 413-6770

Hublic Service Commission

NOTICE OF COMPLAINT

TO

VERIZON FLORIDA, LLC

Re: Docket No. 070691-TP -- Complaint and request for emergency relief against Verizon Florida, LLC for anticompetitive behavior in violation of Sections 364.01(4), 364.3381, and 364.10, F.S., and for failure to facilitate transfer of customers' numbers to Bright House Networks Information Services (Florida), LLC, and its affiliate, Bright House Networks, LLC.

You are hereby notified that the above complaint, a copy of which is attached, was filed with this Commission on November 16, 2007.

You may respond to this complaint by forwarding a response to the Office of Commission Clerk, with a copy to the complainant.

By **DIRECTION** of the Florida Public Service Commission, this 20th day of November, 2007.

Ann Cole

AC/mas

Attachment

cc: Office of Public Counsel

Office of General Counsel

Division of Competitive Markets & Enforcement

Division of Regulatory Compliance & Consumer Assistance

Beth Keating, Esquire

Christopher W. Savage, Esquire

I:\Records\Complaint2.doc

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE I O L 5 9 NOV 20 B FPSC-COMMISSION CLERK